Shares if, upon such issue, the holder of the Convertible Bond
and parties acting in concert with it (within the meaning
under the Takeovers Code) will beneficially hold 30% (or
such percentage as may from time to time be specified in the
Takeovers Code as being the level for triggering a mandatory
general offer) or more of the then enlarged issued share
capital of Mascotte at the relevant date of conversion of the
relevant Convertible Bond.

— 6 —

Conversion Shares: At the initial conversion price of HK$0.50 per Share (subject
to adjustment), the total number of Conversion Shares falling
to be issued by Mascotte is 260,000,000, representing (i)
approximately 90.93% of the existing issued share capital of
Mascotte; and (ii) approximately 47.63% of the issued share
capital of Mascotte as enlarged by the issue of the Conversion
Shares.

Taking into accounts the conversion restriction mentioned
above and the undertaking by the Vendor, the effect of
conversion of the Convertible Bond to the maximum extent
on the shareholding of Mascotte is illustrated as follows:-

As at the date of this
announcement

Upon conversion
of the Convertible Bond
to the maximum extent

No. of
shares

Approximate
%

No. of
shares

Approximate
%

Vendor and its
associates (Note) 11,171,800 3.9 117,191,030 29.9

Other shareholders 274,752,215 96.1 274,752,215 70.1

Total 285,924,015 100.0 391,943,245 100.0

Note:

This assumes conversion of the Convertible Bond to the maximum extent
and the total number of Conversion Shares held by the Vendor and its
associates and together with the existing shares held by its associates
immediately after the issue of the Conversion Shares would be a
maximum of 29.9% of the enlarged issued share capital of Mascotte.

Voting: Holder(s) of the Convertible Bond shall not be entitled to
receive notices of, attend or vote at any meetings of Mascotte
by reason only of it being the holders of the Convertible
Bond.

Listing: No application will be made for the listing of the Convertible